Clty Of Da”aS Counlﬁoghhg;rgfrss,tgfﬁtFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-926 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT AGENDA Status: Approved

File created: 5/11/2021 In control: Office of Procurement Services

On agenda: 6/9/2021 Final action:

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to exercise the first of two, one-year renewal options to the

service contract with All City Management Services, Inc. for school crossing guard services for Court
and Detention Services - Not to exceed $4,521,145 - Financing: General Fund (subject to annual

appropriations)
Sponsors:
Indexes: 100
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Resolution
Date Ver. Action By Action Result

STRATEGIC PRIORITY:  Government Performance and Financial Management

AGENDA DATE: June 9, 2021

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): All

DEPARTMENT: Office of Procurement Services
EXECUTIVE: Elizabeth Reich

SUBJECT

Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to exercise the first of two, one-year renewal options to the
service contract with All City Management Services, Inc. for school crossing guard services for Court
and Detention Services - Not to exceed $4,521,145 - Financing: General Fund (subject to annual
appropriations)

BACKGROUND

This action does not encumber funds; the purpose of a service contract is to establish firm pricing for
services, for a specific term, which are ordered on an as needed basis.

This Supplemental Agreement will provide for continued school crossing guard services at locations
throughout the City. Texas Local Government Code (Chapter 343/Section 343.011 through 343.013)
assigns the responsibility for school crossing guards to municipalities such as the City of Dallas with
a population greater than 850,000. The purpose of the school crossing guard program is to facilitate
the safe crossing of streets in the municipality by children going to or leaving a public, parochial, or
private elementary or secondary school. Currently, the City of Dallas school crossing guard program

City of Dallas Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 21-926, Version: 1

serves 155 schools and provides 400 crossing guards at approximately 286 intersections through
Dallas County Schools.

On November 10, 2015, the City Council authorized a living wage policy that requires contractors to
pay their employees a “living wage” rate as established annually by the Massachusetts Institute of
Technology Living Wage Calculator for Dallas County by Resolution No. 15-2141. This contract
renewal option includes the most current living wage of 12.38.

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

On May 23, 2018, City Council authorized a three-year service contract, with two one-year renewal
options, to provide school crossing guard services with All City Management Services, Inc. by
Resolution No. 18-0773.

The Public Safety Committee will be briefed by memorandum regarding this matter on June 7, 2021.
<https://cityofdallas.legistar.com/View.ashx?M=F&|D=9456436&GUID=F9E494F 3-B637-4405-881F-
61A7AD1C89B4>

FISCAL INFORMATION

Fund FY 2021 FY 2022 Future Years
General Fund $1,595,698.20 $2,925,446.80 $0.00

M/WBE INFORMATION

In accordance with the City’s Business Inclusion and Development Policy adopted on September 23,
2020, by Resolution No. 20-1430, as amended, the M/WBE participation on this contract is as
follows:

Contract Amount [Procurement Category |M/WBE Goal M/WBE % M/WBE $
$4,521,145.00 Other Services N/A N/A N/A
e The Business Inclusion and Development Policy does not apply to Other Service contracts.

o All City Management Services, Inc. - Non-local; Workforce - 5.95% Local

OWNER

All City Management Services, Inc.
10440 Pioneer Blvd.

Suite 5

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Baron Farwell, President

City of Dallas Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

